obligation to provide any work, products, services, licenses and/or deliverables until sufficient funds are 

certified by the County Auditor.  County intends to initially appropriate, encumber, and certify as available 

by the County Auditor the total maximum sum of ONE HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND, FIVE 

HUNDRED FOURTEEN AND 93/100 DOLLARS ($115,514.93) to pay and discharge any and all 

liabilities that County may incur arising out of this Agreement.  Any other provision notwithstanding, 

County shall never be liable to pay Engineer any greater amount under this Agreement than is specifically 

appropriated, encumbered, and then certified as available by the County Auditor.